FORM PTO-1618A Expires'06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-27-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



101104202

	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other ECEIVED				
Name Indresco, Inc.	Mark if additioned names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  10 25 1995				
F					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Jeffrey Mining Company L.	Р.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Composed of [					
Address (line 1) 14 Water Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chagrin Falls	Ohio 44022				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate					
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Ohio   Ohio					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
7/1999 MTHAI1 00000059 342150					
WATER ANABARD OFFICE					
C:481 40.00 0P					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ľ

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
0115 0051	

ľ

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027					IKADEMAKK
Domestic R	Representative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first R	teceiving Party o	nly.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addr	'ess Area Code and	Telephone Number (	312) 368-4000	
Name	Thomas W. Ryan				
Address (line 1)	Rudnick & Wolf	e			
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 6480			Name and the second sec	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illin	ois 60664-0807			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	. •	ached conveyance d	ocument # [	2
Tradomark	Application Number	(s) or Pogistration	on Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	application Number e Trademark Application Numb	• •	• •	<u> </u>	
	demark Application Nu	<del>-</del>		tration Number(	
				342,150	797,097
			822,733		
Number of	Properties Enter th	e total number of p	roporties involved	# 3	
Fee Amour			isted (37 CFR 3.41)		
		<del></del>	,	\$ 90.00	
Deposit A		Enclosed X D	eposit Account		
	payment by deposit account or	r if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 18-22 <b>84</b>	
		•		Ves X	No 🗍
Statement a	and Signature	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes A	NO L
	•	and haliaf the foregoi	na information is true o	nd correct and an	
atta	he best of my knowledge a ched copy is a true copy of cated herein.				
Thomas !	W. Ryan		du a	J4	1+ 22, 1949
****	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

I, (we) the undersigned, INDRESCO Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business located at 2121 San Jacinto Street, Dallas, Texas, 75201, United States of America, (hereinafter designated as the Assignor) being the owner of the following registered trademark(s) in United States:

AERODYNE Registration No. 342150 MINELINE Registration No. 797097 RAMCAR Registration No. 822733

hereby assigns the aforesaid Trademark registration(s), including the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all common law rights therein, including the right to recover for past infringements of the Trademark together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark which is symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights and benefits arising from Assignor's use of the Trademark and any subsequent registrations thereof.

Jeffrey Mining Products L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business located at 14 Water Street, Chagrin Falls, Ohio, 44022, United States of America (hereinafter designated as Assignee) and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights in and to the said Trademark(s).

Signature of Assignor INDRESCO Inc.

 $(\lambda, \Delta M)$ 

Vice President

Signature of Assignee

Jeffrey Mining Products, L.P., The

DOHN P. O'BRIEN - CO CHAIRMAN

[See Over for Notarial Acknowledgement]

## ASSIGNOR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	]	
STATE OF TEXAS	]	SS
COUNTY OF DALLAS	1	

On this 25thay of October 1995, before me personally appeared Roberta F. Marshall to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that was so affixed by order of the Board of directors of said corporation and that she signed his name thereto by like order.



[Seal]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

### ASSIGNEE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	]	
STATE OF	1	SS:
COUNTY OF	i	

On.	this		day	of_			5, befor known,						,
did	dep	050	and	say	that b	e is a						of i	
tha to ord	t he said ler o	kno in: f tl	ows t strum ne Bo	the s ment pard	eal of is sucof Dir	said h	ich exec corporat orate se of said	ion; al; t	that the	ne said so af	seal fixed	aff: by	ixed

Notary	Public

[Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0128